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Meeting Called to Order by Co-Chair Holvey

HB 2247 - Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 1: Jan Nordlund, Committee Administrator
Co-Chair Holvey

Gary Blackmer, Director, Secretary of State's Audits Division
Co-Chair Holvey

Randy Tucker, Legislative Affairs Manager, Metro

David Barenberg, League of Oregon Cities, City of Portland
Co-Chair Holvey

HB 2247 - Work Session

MOTION: Co-Chair Whisnant moves -1 amendments

Co-Chair Holvey

VOTE: 7-0-1

AYES: Cameron, Clem, Conger, Sheehan, Smith, Holvey, Whisnant;
EXCUSED: Matthews
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Co-Chair Holvey

HB 2074 - Work Session

Jan Nordlund, Committee Administrator

Co-Chair Holvey

Nordlund

Co-Chair Holvey

Sean McCormick, Fiscal Analyst, Oregon Military Department
Co-Chair Holvey

McCormick

Co-Chair Holvey

Co-Chair Whisnant

McCormick

Co-Chair Whisnant

Co-Chair Holvey

Co-Chair Whisnant

Co-Chair Holvey

MOTION: Co-Chair Whisnant moves HB 2074 DO PASS and be referred
to Ways and Means by prior reference.

Co-Chair Holvey

VOTE: 7-0-1

AYES: Cameron, Clem, Conger, Sheehan, Smith, Holvey, Whisnant;
EXCUSED: Matthews

Co-Chair Holvey

HB 3181-Work Session

{Exhibit} 2: Jan Nordlund, Committee Administrator

Co-Chair Holvey

Nordlund

Co-Chair Holvey

MOTION: Co-Chair Whisnant moves DO Pass as amended.
Co-Chair Holvey

VOTES: 7-0-1

AYES: Cameron, Clem, Conger, Sheehan, Smith, Holvey, Whisnant;
EXCUSED: Matthews

Co-Chair Holvey

Co-Chair Whisnant

Co-Chair Holvey

CARRIER: CO-CHAIR WHISNANT will lead the discussion on the floor

HB 2129 - Work Session

Co-Chair Holvey

Jerry Lidz, Acting Director, Department of Land Conservation and
Development

{Exhibit} 3: Bob Rindy, Legislative Coordinator, Department of Land
Conservation and Development

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



8:32:17 AM
8:32:30 AM
8:32:49 AM
8:32:57 AM
8:33:09 AM
8:37:00 AM
8:37:12 AM
8:38:06 AM
8:38:58 AM
8:39:41 AM
8:41:12 AM

HGGCP
March 29, 2011
Page 3 of 3

Co-Chair Holvey

{Exhibit} 4: Jan Nordlund, Committee Administrator
Co-Chair Whisnant

Co-Chair Holvey

Linda Ludwig, League of Oregon Cities
Co-Chair Holvey

Rindy

Co-Chair Holvey

Co-Chair Whisnant

Co-Chair Holvey

Meeting Adjourned by Co-Chair Holvey

Exhibit Summary
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{Exhibit} 1: HB 2247, -1 amendment, staff, 18 pp

{Exhibit} 2: HB 3181, -1 amendment, staff, 2 pp

{Exhibit} 3: HB 2129, HB 2129 - Engrossed Dash 2 amendment, Bob
Rindy, 19 pp

{Exhibit} 4: HB 2129, -3 amendment, staff, 6 pp
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